

YEAR 11 – 13 STATIONERY AND COURSE FEES LIST 2020

Eastridge Paperplus stock the stationery required for all of our courses.

Please note:

- WINZ payments for stationery must be made out to Paperplus Eastridge **not** Selwyn College.
- WINZ payments for everything that is bought or paid for via the school cashier (including the NCEA PE uniform) must be made out to Selwyn College.

REQUIRED ITEMS:

ID Card (includes photocopy card, Maxx ID, Library card)	\$10.00 – Purchase at Student Office
Refill, blue, black & red pens, HB pencil, glue stick, coloured pencils, ruler, eraser, pencil sharpener, scissors, highlighter pens, 4GB USB	Purchase at Paperplus

All students in Years 9-13 are required to bring their own electronic device to school to support their learning. Our recommendations for a suitable device are available on our website under *Studying at Selwyn*. A cellphone is not a suitable device.

School Donation 2020

The Board of Trustees of Selwyn College has set the 2020 school donation as follows: Payment can be made at the Student Office.

	Before 31 March 2020	After 1 April 2020
First Student	\$475	\$500
Second Student	\$420	\$445
Third Student	\$370	\$395
Fourth and Subsequent Student(s)	Gratis	Gratis

Course Fees

Please note that schools are able to charge parents for:

- a consumable product that is intended for the student to take home and keep for personal use
- a fee set by another provider for a course or examination delivered at Selwyn College that is not covered by STAR or Gateway
- a trip or activity outside the college from which a student gains personal benefit

LEVEL 1 COURSES

L1ACC	Course Fee - \$20.00	Pay at Student Office
Accounting	Workbook: NCEA Level 1 Accounting Learning	Purchase at Paperplus
	workbook	Turchase at Faperplus
	2 x 1B8 1 x ruler	
	1 x pack of 5 highlighters	
	Calculator: Basic Calculator	
L1APH Photography	Course Fee: \$10.00 Photography Pack - \$20.00	Purchase at Student Office
L1ART Art	Course Fee: \$20.00 Art Pack - \$50.00	Purchase at Student Office
L1CON	Course Fee: \$60.00	Pay at Student Office
Construction	1 x 1B8	Purchase at Paperplus
L1DRA Drama	1 x ringbinder	Purchase at Paperplus
L1DTG Digital Technologies	1 x 16GB USB	Purchase at Paperplus
L1DVC	Course Fee: \$20.00	Pay at Student Office
Design & Visual Communication	1 x A3 visual diary or A3 Art Block	Purchase at Paperplus
	1 x fine print 0.2mm black graphics pen	aronase at raperplas
	1 x 0.5mm mechanical pencil 1 x 0.5mm 2H leads	
	1 x B pencil	
L1ECO	Course Fee: \$30.00	Pay at Student Office
Economics	Workbook: Understanding Economics Level 1	Purchase at Paperplus
	Student Book (Externals)	ruichase at raperplus
	2 x 1B8	
	1 x ruler 1 x pack of 3 highlighters	
	Calculator: Casio FX-82 AU plus	
L1EGN Engineering	Course Fee: \$50.00	Pay at Student Office
Liigiileeiilig	1 x 1B8	Purchase at Paperplus
L1ELS	Course Fee: \$45.00	Pay at Student Office
Electronics & Robotics	No Stationery Required	
L1ENF	Readings and Resources Pack - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
English Non-Fiction	\$13.00	
	2 x 1B5 1 x 40 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
	<u> </u>	

		•
L1ENT	Readings and Resources Pack - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
English Literature	2 x 1B5 1 x 40 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
ESL1 English for Language Learners 1	Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00 Course Fee: \$5.00	Pay at Student Office - collect in class
Learners I	2 x 1B5 1 x 40 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L1GEO Geography	Readings and Resources Pack - \$40.00	Pay at Student Office - collect in class
Geography	1 x 1B8 1 x document wallet	Purchase at Paperplus
L1HIS	Readings and Resources Pack - \$30.00	Pay at Student Office - collect in class
History	1 x 2B5	Purchase at Paperplus
L1HPY	Course Fee: \$90.00	Pay at Student Office
Hospitality	1 x 1B8	Purchase at Paperplus
L1MAS	Education Perfect Subscription - \$17.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Mathematics Specialised	Workbooks: Walkermaths 1.2 Algebra Walkermaths 1.3 Tables Walkermaths 1.6 Geometry Walkermaths 1.10 Multi Data Walkermaths 1.13 Investigate Chance 1 x 1J5 Graphics Calculator: Casio FX-9750	Purchase at Paperplus
L1MAG Mathematics General	Workbooks: Walkermaths 1.1 Number Walkermaths 1.4 Linear Algebra Walkermaths 1.5 Measurement Walkermaths 1.10 Multi Data Walkermaths 1.11 Bivariate Data Walkermaths 1.13 Investigate Chance 1 x 1J5 Calculator: Casio FX-82 AU plus	Purchase at Paperplus
L1MAX Mathematics	1 x 1J5 Graphics Calculator: Casio FX-9750	Purchase at Paperplus
L1MAO Te Reo Maori	Course Fee: \$5.00 Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
	1 x 2B5 1 x 20 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L1MES	Course Fee: \$30.00	Pay at Student Office
Media Studies	1 x 40 page clearfile 1 x refill 1 x 4GB (min) USB	Purchase at Paperplus

L1MUS	Music Workbook - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Music	1 x 20 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L1PED Phys Ed	NCEA PE Shirt - \$40.00 NCEA PE Shorts - \$38.00	Purchase at Student Office
	1 x 1B5	Purchase at Paperplus
L1SCS Specialised Science	Education Perfect Subscription - \$17.00 Workbook: sciPAD NCEA Level 1 (Externals) 1 x 2B5 Calculator: Casio FX 82 AU plus or FX-9750	Pay at Student Office – collect in class Purchase at Paperplus
L1SCI Integrated Science	1 x 2B5	Purchase at Paperplus
L1SPA	Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Spanish	1 x 2B5 1 x 60 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus

Level 2 Courses

L2ACC	Course Fee - \$20.00	Pay at Student Office
Accounting	Workbook: L2 Accounting Learning Workbook 2 x 1B8 Calculator: Basic Calculator	Purchase at Paperplus
L2APH Art Photography	Course Fee: \$10.00 Photography Pack - \$20.00	Purchase at Student Office
L2ARD Art Design	Course Fee: \$10.00 Art Pack - \$20.00	Purchase at Student Office
L2 ARH Art History	1 x ringbinder 1x refill	Purchase at Paperplus
L2ART Art Practical	Course Fee: \$30.00 Art Pack - \$50.00	Purchase at Student Office
L2BIO Biology	Workbook: Biozone Level 2 Biology (Combo) 2 x 1B5	Purchase at Paperplus
L2CHE Chemistry	Workbook: sciPAD L2 Chemistry (Combo) 1 x 2B5	Purchase at Paperplus
L2CHI Chinese	Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00 1 x 1B5 1 x 60 page clearfile	Pay at Student Office – collect in class Purchase at Paperplus
L2CLS Classical Studies	Readings and Resources Pack - \$30.00 1 x archlever file or 3 x 40 page clearfiles 1 x refill	Pay at Student Office – collect in class Purchase at Paperplus
L2CON Construction	Course Fee: \$65.00 1 x 1B8	Pay at Student Office Purchase at Paperplus
L2DRA Drama	1 x ringbinder	Purchase at Paperplus
L2 DTG Digital Technologies	1 x 16GB USB	Purchase at Paperplus
L2DVC Design & Visual	Course Fee: \$20.00	Pay at Student Office
Communication	1 x A3 Art Block 1 x fine print 0.2mm black graphics pen 1 x 0.5mm mechanical pencil 1 x 0.5mm 2H leads 1 x B pencil 1 x pack of water colour pencils	Purchase at Paperplus

L2ECO	Course Fee: \$30.00	Pay at Student Office
Economics	Workbook: Understanding Economic Issues Level 2 Workbook (Externals) 2 x 1B8 1 x ruler 1 x pack of 3 highlighters Calculator: Casio FX-82 AU plus or FX-9750	Purchase at Paperplus
L2EGN Engineering	Course Fee: \$50.00 No Stationery Required	Pay at Student Office
L2 ELS Electronics & Robotics	Course Fee: \$45.00 No Stationery Required	Pay at Student Office
L2EAS English for Academic	Readings and Resources Pack - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Study	2 x 1B5 1 x 40 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L2ENC English Creative	Readings and Resources Pack - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Liigiisii Creative	2 x 1B5 1 x 40 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L2ENT	Readings and Resources Pack - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
English Literature	2 x 1B5 1 x 40 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
ESL2 English for Language Learners 2	Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00 Course Fee: \$5.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Learners 2	2 x 1B5 1 x 20 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L2GEO Geography	Readings and Resources Pack - \$40.00	Pay at Student office – collect in class
Geography	1 x 1B8 1 x document wallet 1 x pack of 5 highlighters	Purchase at Paperplus
L2HEA Health	Readings and Resources Pack - \$10.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
nealtri	1 x 2B5 1 x 60 page clearfile 1 pack of 3 highlighters	Purchase at Paperplus
L2HIS	Readings and Resources Pack - \$20.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
History	1 x 7B8 1 x ringbinder 1 x pack of 3 highlighters	Purchase at Paperplus

L2HPY Hospitality	Course Fee: \$160.00 1 x Chef Jacket – \$40.00 (Purchase) or 1 x Chef Jacket – \$20.00 (Hire)	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
	1 x 1B8	Purchase at Paperplus
L2MAS Mathematics Specialised	Workbook: Walkermaths 2.2 Graphs Walkermaths 2.6 Algebra Walkermaths 2.7 Calculus Walkermaths 2.9 Statistical Inference Walkermaths 2.12 Probability 1 x 1J5	Purchase at Paperplus
L2MAG Mathematics General	Graphics Calculator: Casio FX-9750 Workbook: Walkermaths 2.1 Geometry Walkermaths 2.3 Sequence Walkermaths 2.4 Trigonometry Walkermaths 2.5 Networks Walkermaths 2.12 Probability 1 x 1J5 Calculator: Casio FX-82 AU plus	Purchase at Paperplus
L2MAO Te Reo Maori	Course Fee: \$5.00 Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
	1 x 2B5 1 x 20 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L2MES	Course Fee: \$30.00	Pay at Student Office
Media Studies	1 x 40 page clearfile 1 x refill 1 x 4GB (min) USB	Purchase at Paperplus
L2MUS	Music Workbook - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Music	1 x 20 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L2PED Phys Ed	Course Fee: \$50.00 NCEA PE Shirt - \$40.00 NCEA PE Shorts - \$38.00	Pay at Student Office
	1 x 1B5	Purchase at Paperplus
L2PHY Physics	Workbook: L2 Physics Learning Workbook Workbook: sciPAD L2 Physics (Internals) 1 x ring binder 1 x refill 1 x 14J8 Calculator: Casio FX-82 AU plus or FX-9750	Purchase at Paperplus
L2SCI Science	1 x 2B5 1 x 40 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L2SPL Sports Performance & Leadership	Course Fee: \$50.00 NCEA PE Shirt - \$40.00 NCEA PE Shorts - \$38.00	Pay at Student Office
	1 x 1B5	Purchase at Paper Plus

L2SST	Course Fee: \$30.00	Pay at Student Office
Senior Social Studies		
	1 x 1B8	Purchase at Paperplus
	1 x document wallet	
	1 x pack of 5 highlighters	

LEVEL 3 COURSES

L3ACC	Course Fee - \$30.00	Pay at Student Office
Accounting	Workbook: L3 Accounting Learning Workbook 1 x 1B8 1 x ruler 1 x pack of 3 highlighters Calculator: Basic Calculator	Purchase at Paperplus
L3APH	Course Fee: \$10.00	Purchase at Student Office
Art Photography	Photography Pack - \$20.00	
L3ARD	Course Fee: \$10.00	Purchase at Student Office
Art Design	Art Pack - \$20.00	
L3ARH	1 x ringbinder	Purchase at Paperplus
Art History	1x refill	2 1 22 1 26
L3ART	Course Fee: \$30.00	Purchase at Student Office
Art Painting	Art Pack - \$50.00	
L3BIO	Workbook: sciPAD L3 Biology (Externals)	Purchase at Paperplus
Biology	1 x 2B5	
L3CAL Calculus	Workbook: Nulake Y13 IAS 3.1 Conic Sections Nulake Y13 EAS Workbook Walkermaths 3.15 Simultaneous Equations 1 x 1J5 Graphics Calculator: Casio FX-9750	Purchase at Paperplus
L3CHE	Workbook: sciPad Level 3 Chemistry (Combo)	Purchase at Paperplus
Chemistry	1 x 2B5	
L3CHI	Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Chinese	1 x 1B5 1 x 60 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
L3CLS	Readings and Resources Pack - \$30.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Classics	1 x archlever file or 3 x 40 page clearfiles 1 x refill	Purchase at Paperplus
L3DRA Drama	1 x ringbinder	Purchase at Paperplus
L3DTG Digital Technologies	1 x 16 GB USB	Purchase at Paperplus
L3DVC	Course Fee: \$20.00	Pay at Student Office
Design & Visual Communication	1 x A3 Art Block 1 x fine print 0.2mm black graphics pen 1 x 0.5mm mechanical pencil 1 x 0.5mm 2H leads 1 x B pencil	Purchase at Paperplus

L3ECO	Course Fee: \$30.00	Pay at Student Office
Economics	Workbook: NCEA Level 3 Understanding Economics (Bundle) – Internals & Externals 2 x 1B8 1 x ruler 1 x pack of 5 highlighters Calculator: Casio FX-82 AU plus or FX-9750	Purchase at Paperplus
L3ELS Electronics & Robotics	Course Fee: \$45.00 No Stationery Required	Pay at Student Office
L3ENG English	Readings and Resources Pack - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
	2 x 1B5 1 x 60 page clearfile or 1 x ringbinder	Purchase at Paperplus
ESL3 English for Language Learners 3	Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00 Course Fee: \$5.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
	1 x 1B5 1 x refill	Purchase at Paperplus
L3GEO	Readings and Resourcesa Pack - \$30.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Geography	1 x A4 ringbinder 1 x coloured dividers 1 x refill 1 x document wallet 1 x pack of 5 highlighters	Purchase at Paperplus
L3HEA	Readings and Resources Pack - \$10.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Health	1 x 2B5 1 x 60 page clearfile 1 pack of 3 highlighters	Purchase at Paperplus
L3HIS	Readings and Resources Pack - \$30.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
History	2 x 7B8 1 x ringbinder 1 x pack of 5 highlighters	Purchase at Paperplus
L3HPY Hospitality	Course Fee: \$160.00 1 x Chef Jacket – \$40.00 (Purchase) or 1 x Chef Jacket – \$20.00 (Hire)	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
	1 x 1B8	Purchase at Paperplus
L3MAG	Workbook: Delta Mathematics NCEA Level 3 1 x Refill	Purchase at Paperplus

		1
L3MAO	Course Fee: \$5.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Te Reo Maori	Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00	
	1 x 2B5	Purchase at Paperplus
		Turchase at raperplus
	1 x 20 page clearfile	
L3MES	Course Fee: \$30.00	Pay at Student Office
Media Studies		
	1 x 40 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
	1 x refill	Taronase acraperpias
	1 x 4GB (min) USB	
1.20.41.10	Marsia Marship and CAT 00	Down at Charles to Office and I and in place
L3MUS	Music Workbook - \$15.00	Pay at Student Office – collect in class
Music		
	1 x 20 page clearfile	Purchase at Paperplus
		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
L3PED	Course Fee: \$50.00	Pay at Student Office
Phys Ed	NCEA PE Shirt - \$40.00	
	NCEA PE Shorts - \$38.00	
	1 x 1B5	Purchase at Paperplus
L3PHY	Workbook: Level 3 Physics Learning Workbook	Purchase at Paperplus
	•	Purchase at Paperplus
Physics	Workbook: sciPAD L3 Physics (Internals)	
	1 x ring binder	
	1 x refill	
	1 x 14J8	
	Calculator: Casio FX-82 AU plus or FX-9750	
12001		B. other and Brown of the
L3SCI	1 x 2B5	Purchase at Paperplus
Science	1 x 40 page clearfile	
L3SPA	Course Fee: \$15.00	Pay at Student Office - collect in class
Spanish	Language Perfect Subscription - \$20.00	
	1 x 2B5	Purchase at Paperplus
		ruicilase at rapeipius
	1 x 60 page clearfile	
L3SPL	Course Fee: \$50.00	Pay at Student Office
Sports Performance	NCEA PE Shirt - \$40.00	
& Leadership	NCEA PE Shorts - \$38.00	
a Leadership	750.00	
	1 1 D.F	Durchase at Daney Dive
	1 x 1B5	Purchase at Paper Plus
L3STA	Workbook: Walkermaths 3.8 Time Series	Purchase at Paperplus
Statistics	Walkermaths 3.9 Bivariate Data	
	Walkermaths 3.10 Inference	
	Walkermaths 3.13 Probability	
	Concepts	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Walkermaths 3.14 Probability	
	Distributions	
	1 x 1J5	
	Graphics Calculator: Casio FX-9750	
L	1	l